City of Thayer PO Box 157 Thayer, KS 66776 620-839-5353 620-839-5387 – Fax Councilman Michelle Sevart, Mayor Anna Gindlesberger, Pres. Bill Vining Josey Leck Charlie Wright

Regular Meeting

May 6th, 2020

Mayor Michelle Sevart called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m.

Council members present;

Bill Vining, Josey Leck, Anna Gindlesberger and Charlie Wright

Said Pledge of Allegiance

Minutes – Bill made and Josey 2nd motion to accept minutes from March regular and special meeting. Bills - After looking over the bills, Bill made and Anna 2nd the motion to approve bill and added that John Dean is change all oil in mowers and equipment at the city shop.

Add to Agenda; Bill made and Anna 2nd motion to add the following to agenda, Liquor Ordinance and Camping Spots

Old Business:

Culverts – Bill made and Josey 2nd motion to not put in culvert at Work St and Preston.

Fire Truck – defer

Map Water Lines – Bill made and Josey 2nd to get water lines/meters mapped through KRWA.

Booster Club - defer

New Business:

Ordinances – Josey suggested we put an ordinance in motion to not blow grass in the street, if residence does it will result in a \$50.00 fine.

Printer – Bill made and Josey 2nd motion to get a new printer for the office and not spend more than \$600.

Ordinance Liquor License – Bill made and Anna 2nd motion to accept ordinance and publish in paper.

Camp spots at lake – No charge right now until we figure out hook ups

Bill made and Charlie 2nd the motion to adjourn meeting, Meeting adjourned at 7:52p.m.